that it is gold having purity 999.0/24 Kt. Further, the Govt. Approved

Valuer informed that the total Tariff Value of the said gold bar is

Rs.39,24,O36l- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand

a

and Thirty-Six only) and market value is Rs.45,22,759l- (Rupees

Forty-Five Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Nine only)

which has been calculated as perthe Notification No.9U2O23-Customs

(N.T.) dated t5.L2.2023 (gold) and Notification No. 90/2023-Customs

(N.T.) dated 07.12.2023(exchange rate).

The outcome of the said testing is summarized in below table

sl.

[...]

Radio, Income Tax Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, as to why:

(i) One Gold Bar, weighing 706.350 grams having purity

999.0 (24KT) recovered/ derived from semisolid/ paste

substance/ material consisting of weight 774.710 grams,

having Market Value at Rs.45t22,759l- (Rupees Forty-

Five Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Seven hundred and Fifty-

Nine only) and tariff value at Rs.39,24,O35l- (Rupees

Thirty Nine Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand and Thirty Six

only) placed under seizure under panchnama dated

19.L2.2023 and seizure memo order dated 19.12.2023

should not be confiscated under Section 111(d), 111(f),